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Name
Surname
Country
Place of birth
Year of birth

Current Position at ISSF

Year of election in the current
ISSF position

Shooting Sport Experience

Previous positions at the ISSF

Current Position in Continental
Confederation

Previous Positions in
Continental Confederation

Current Position in National
Federation

Current occupation

Professional qualifications /
studies

ISSF Elected Official
Biography

Unni Elisabeth
NICOLAYSEN
Norway

Oslo, Norway

1939

Honorary member

2010

Rifle shooter. Three national Championships. One Nordic

Championships, team.

Position name
ISSF Women Committee member
ISSF Eligibility Committee member
ISSF Administrative Council member
ISSF Executive Committee member

Vice-President

Honorary President

Position name
Women’s Committee member

Judges Committee member
Vice-President

President

Honorary Member, Elected Chancellor of Awards

Pensioner

From
1978
1984
1984
1990
1994

From

1977

1981
1993
2001

Public affairs, administration and organization.

To
1984
1998
2010
2010
2010

To

1981

1993
2001
2009
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ISSF

Scandinavian languages, English. Understand and read French

Languages Spoken and German quite well.




